# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### RESOLVES

OF THE

#### THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

#### PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-THREE.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1833.

Ing said work as aforesaid, the sum of Five Hundred and Twenty Dollars, and when, in the opinion of said Agent, one half of the unfinished part of said road shall have been completed by them, there shall be paid to them the further sum of Five Hundred and Twenty Dollars; and a still further sum of Five Hundred and Twenty Dollars shall be paid to them, when the whole of said unfinished part of said road shall have been completed to the satisfaction of said Agent, of which he shall furnish his written certificate: and said sums, when paid as aforesaid, shall be in full for the last instalment, payable to said Miller and Glidden, by a Resolve passed the seventeenth day of March one thousand eight hundred and thirty.

#### Chapter 86.

Resolve for the benefit of David Mosher.

Approved March 4, 1833.

Resolved, That John Pitts, Administrator of the estate of Hannibal Dillingham, deceased, is hereby authorized to deed and convey to David Mosher, his heirs and assigns, all the right, title, and interest which the said Dillingham, at the time of his decease, had in a lot of land, numbered thirty eight on Fifteen Mile lot B. one, situated in the town of Rome; it being in fulfilment of a written contract made by said Dillingham in his life time, the consideration money having been paid to said Administrator pursuant to said contract. And said conveyance, when made by said Administrator, shall have all the force and validity and effect as if it had been made by said Dillinglam, while in full life.

### Chapter 87.

Resolve in favor of Samuel W. McMahon.

Approved March 4, 1833.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of the State to Samuel W. McMahon the sum of

Ten Dollars in consideration for his expenses for sickness while a member of the Legislature of one thousand eight hundredsandsthirtystwose is some time some to this is a rule and most of the problems. The short for the booksome this short provides the same additional engineers.

to true beirighter been not be a first of to solicitude of Chapter 88. 18

医粘膜囊 化二连动铁管 自然 化二烷二烷

led**oni**la me matikas er er helle film er den era

and holder Resolve in favor of William C. Fuller.

re likel tradalonger, caracide to send Witter and Olidden, by -note one densit to yet drassApproved March 4, 1833.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid to William C. Fuller, the sum of One Dollar for every night he shall have been employed in watching the public buildings, and that the Governor with the advice of Council, be authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer for the same.

Empered to the second of the second

Chapter 89.

Resolve in favor of Argyle Plantation.

-hel bine adadmin north Approved March 4, 1833.

thought to but was but was and Resolved, That the Governor with advice of Council be and hereby is authorized to appoint an Agent to superintend the making of a road through the Waterville College Township in the Plantation of Argyle in the County of Penobscot, as is now laid out by the Court of Sessions or County Commissioners for said County, unless said Agent shall find some alterations therein necessary for the public accommodation, in which case he is hereby authorized to vary the same: Provided, that the inhabitants of said plantation of Argyle shall at their annual meeting in the month of March or April next, for the choice of plantation officers, raise a sum not less than One Thousand Dollars, to be expended in labor and materials on said road, under the direction and superintendence of said Agent—And provided also that no greater sum be expended thereon by the State by said Agent than is hereafter appropriated in this Resolve.—Provided, that the Trustees of Waterville College appropriate Five Hundred Dollars for the same purpose.